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13:00 - 14:00

14:00 - 14:30

14:30 - 14:50

14:50 - 15:00

15:00 - 15:10

15:10 - 15:15

15:15 - 15:25

15:25-15:35

15:35 - 16:00

16:00 - 16:30

16:30 -17:30

17:30 - 17:45

17:45 -19:45

20:00 - 22:00

2025 ERN-Skin Board Meeting: Program

December 11th

60 min

30 min

20 min

10 min

10 min

5 min

10 min

10 min

25 min

30 min

60 min

15 min

180 min

Registration

ERN-Skin and ERNs: what happened since the last board
meeting?

Skin ePAG

Patient Satisfaction Survey

ERRAS, the ERN-Skin registry

CPMS

Monitoring and Performance Indicator

Communication tools

Less than 2 years left: projects, events, new coordination

Picture - Break - Disease Group Posters

Parallel sessions
e ERRAS workshop

e Executive Committee meeting

Break - Disease Group Posters

Parallel sessions

e Free time to work on tasks in each disease group
under the organization of the thematic group chairs

e ERN-Skin grant beneficiaries meeting

Restaurant
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8:00 - 8:30

8:30 - 9:30

09:30

9:30 - 10:30

10:30 - 11:00

11:00 - 12:30

12:30 - 13:15

13:15-14:45

15:00

2025 ERN-Skin Board Meeting: Program

December 12th

30 min

60 min

60 min

30 min

90 min

45 min

90 min

Registration & Welcome breakfast

Large group Meeting / parallel sessions:
e AIBD & ToxiTEN

* IPPK&EB

Open tea and coffee

Large group Meeting / parallel sessions:
e ALLOCATE

e DNA +ED+ MCTD + MOSAIC
e ERRAS workshop

Break - Disease Group Posters
ERN-Skin groups' feedbacks - 9 disease groups
Lunch - Disease Group Posters

Research:

¢ One achievement or ongoing task by each disase
group

e Opportunities - state of the art - how the ERN-Skin
can help you

End of the meeting
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Q Event location
(b o

Institut Imagine can be reached via:

e 4 metro stations:
o Duroc (lines 10 et 13),
o Sevres-Lecourbe (line 6),
o Pasteur (lines 6 et 12),
o Falguiére (line 12).
e 6 bus lines
o Lines 28, 70, 82, 86, 89 and 92 stop
Duroc or Hépital Enfants-malades.

Institut Imagine

24 Bd du Montparnasse, 75015 Paris

Ruben & Associés
27 (Avocats Pénalistes)

Espace 0I|gmdnte
Boutique de e
mlp et beauté

Au Chien (
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